Deputy Chair of Regional Group EEF

Civility

[0 Ms X Mr [ Dr

First Name ,FAMILY NAME

Soenke LAUTERBACH

Year of Birth

1973

Nationality

German

Languages spoken

German, English, French

Endorsed by (NF)

GER

Experience

2009 to
date

2006 to
2008

2003 to
2006

2001 to
2006

2000 to
2001

Professional
Career

1998 to
1999

1993 to
1998

Education /
Certification

1992

GER NF Secretary General and CEO

Manager Equestrian Affairs of the Hong Kong Jockey Club and
Secretary General of the Hong Kong Equestrian Federation

Member of the executive office for the World Equestrian Games 2006 in Aachen

Head of service department, GER NF

Marketing manager and assistant to the Secretary General, GER NF

Trainee programme with focus on department for competition sports, GER NF

Degree / Certification

Study of Jurisprudence at University of Bielefeld
Study conclusion: first legal state examination

University-level graduation

Experience

e

|

()

o

7)

a—, 2018 to

FOM 2022

°e

iy 2012 to

=l date

o O

c S

Rl 2020

=

whed

3 2016 to

3 2018

[~

- 2014 to
date
2011 to
date

Own riding career: competed in Eventing up to 1.10 m, placed in Jumping competitions
up to 1.20 m, placed in Dressage competitions up to Intermediate I

Experience as a former FEI Steward in Dressage, Jumping, Eventing and Driving and
National Judge in Dressage and Jumping up to class L level (currently not active)

EEF Board Member, until 2021 Deputy of EEF 15t Vize-President

Chair of EEF Working Group Strategic Planning and Marketing

Chair of EEF Working Group on the FEI EADCMR and ADRHA Rules Revision

Member of FEI Working Group on Officials

Board Member of DOSB Fuhrungsakademie (staff college of German Olympic Sports
Confederation)

Member of DOSB Speakers’ Group of Secretaries General

1/1



~El

32&9 to Member of the Advisory Board of Equitana, World Equestrian Fair
2099t | chair of EEF Clean Sport Working Group

1/1





