

Deputy Chair of Regional Group EEF				
Civility	☐ Ms ☐ Dr			
First Name ,FAMILY NAME	Soenke LAUTERBACH			
Year of Birth	1973			
Nationality	German			
Languages spoken	German, English, French			
Endorsed by (NF)	GER			

Endorsed by (NF)		F) GER		
Professional Career	Year	Experience		
	2009 to date	GER NF Secretary General and CEO		
	2006 to 2008	Manager Equestrian Affairs of the Hong Kong Jockey Club and Secretary General of the Hong Kong Equestrian Federation		
	2003 to 2006	Member of the executive office for the World Equestrian Games 2006 in Aachen		
	2001 to 2006	Head of service department, GER NF		
	2000 to 2001	Marketing manager and assistant to the Secretary General, GER NF		
	1998 to 1999	Trainee programme with focus on department for competition sports, GER NF		
/ o	Year	Degree / Certification		
Education / Certification	1993 to 1998	Study of Jurisprudence at University of Bielefeld Study conclusion: first legal state examination		
	1992	University-level graduation		

	Year	Experience
Equestrian and other sport Experience		Own riding career: competed in Eventing up to 1.10m , placed in Jumping competitions up to 1.20m , placed in Dressage competitions up to Intermediate I
		Experience as a former FEI Steward in Dressage, Jumping, Eventing and Driving and National Judge in Dressage and Jumping up to class L level (currently not active)
	2018 to 2022	EEF Board Member, until 2021 Deputy of EEF 1 st Vize-President
	2012 to date	Chair of EEF Working Group Strategic Planning and Marketing
	2020	Chair of EEF Working Group on the FEI EADCMR and ADRHA Rules Revision
	2016 to 2018	Member of FEI Working Group on Officials
	2014 to date	Board Member of DOSB Führungsakademie (staff college of German Olympic Sports Confederation)
	2011 to date	Member of DOSB Speakers' Group of Secretaries General



2009 to date 2009 to 2010

Member of the Advisory Board of Equitana, World Equestrian Fair

Chair of EEF Clean Sport Working Group

